
University Reappointment, Promotion and Tenure Committee (URPTC) 
2024-2025 Roster 

Name College Department Email Appt. Beginning Term Ends at close 
of: 

Kofi Boone 
CO-CHAIR 

Design Landscape 
Architecture and 
Environ. Planning 

kofi_boone@ncsu.edu 
 

2023-2024 2024-2025 

Shannon Pratt-Phillips* 
CO-CHAIR 

Agriculture & Life 
Sciences 

Animal Science sepratt2@ncsu.edu 
 

2023-2024 2024-2025 

Ken Adler Veterinary Medicine Molecular Biomedical 
Sciences 

kbadler@ncsu.edu 2023-2024 2024-2025 

Mark Beasley Poole - Management Accounting beasleym@ncsu.edu  2023-2024 2024-2025 

Tarek Echekki Engineering Mechanical & 
Aerospace Engineering 

techekk@ncsu.edu 
 

2023-2024 2024-2025 

Mette Olufsen Sciences Mathematics msolufse@ncsu.edu 2023-2024 2024-2025 

Walter Robinson** Sciences Marine, Earth and 
Atmospheric Sciences 

warobin3@ncsu.edu 
 

2024-2025 2024-2025 

MaryAnne Drake Agriculture & Life 
Sciences 

Food, Bioprocessing & 
Nutrition Sciences 

mdrake@ncsu.edu  2024-2025 2025-2026 

Ahmed El-Shafei  Wilson – Textiles Textile Engineering, 
Chemistry & Science 

amelsha@ncsu.edu 2024-2025 2025-2026 

Nora Haenn Humanities & Social 
Sciences 

Sociology & 
Anthropology 

nmhaenn@ncsu.edu 2024-2025 2025-2026 

Soonhye Park Education STEM Education spark26@ncsu.edu 2024-2025 2025-2026 

Sunkyu Park Natural Resources Forest Biomaterials spark@ncsu.edu 
 

2024-2025 2025-2026 

Ghada Rabah* Sciences Chemistry garabah@ncsu.edu  2024-2025 2025-2026 

*     Appointed by the Provost & Chair of the Faculty 
**   Faculty Senate Representative  
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